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                                          MEET RESULTS 

 

               1A IHSA REGIONAL           AT  LABAGH WOODS FOR.PRES.     

10/22/16 

 

 

                                  WOMEN'S Varsity 5k (3.1 mile 

 

 

                                             SCORES 

    1. Willows Academy                      51     5. DePaul College Prep                  

82 

    2. North Shore Country Day              68     6. F.W. Parker                         

133 

    3. Luther North College Prep            76     7. Chicago Academy                     

194 

    4. Noble Academy                        80 

 

 

  FIN   NAME                           TEAM                                        

RESULTS   PTS 

    1.  Katie Glew (12)                North Shore Country Day                     

20:15.0     1 

    2.  Michelle Villagran (09)        Noble Academy                               

20:18.0     2 

    3.  Kailee Carro (11)              DePaul College Prep                         

21:00.0     3 

    4.  Destiny Garcia (09)            DePaul College Prep                         

21:17.0     4 

    5.  Kailey Mongoven (10)           Willows Academy                             

21:42.0     5 

    6.  Lucy Malcoun (09)              Beacon Acad.                                

21:52.0     - 

    7.  Kayla Armstrong (12)           Luther North College Prep                   

22:05.0     6 

    8.  Anne O'Regan (11)              Willows Academy                             

22:07.0     7 

    9.  Anna Brennan (11)              North Shore Country Day                     

22:13.0     8 

   10.  Bridget Mongoven (09)          Willows Academy                             

22:33.0     9 

   11.  Alana Santos (11)              Luther North College Prep                   

22:39.0    10 

   12.  Audrey Shadle (10)             F.W. Parker                                 

22:43.0    11 

   13.  Maddie McEvoy (11)             Willows Academy                             

22:46.0    12 

   14.  Andrea Arrellano (09)          DePaul College Prep                         

23:11.0    13 

   15.  Emma Flannery (12)             North Shore Country Day                     

23:14.0    14 



   16.  Sydney Smith (09)              Noble Academy                               

23:15.0    15 

   17.  Sarah Martinez (09)            Luther North College Prep                   

23:26.0    16 

   18.  Casey De La Cruz (9)           Luther North College Prep                   

23:34.0    17 

   19.  Fransi Inguanti (11)           Willows Academy                             

23:49.0    18 

   20.  Emma Smirl (09)                North Shore Country Day                     

23:54.0    19 

   21.  Justice Wysinger (10)          Noble Academy                               

24:04.2    20 

   22.  Angelina Sanchez (09)          Noble Academy                               

24:09.0    21 

   23.  Julissa Leal (11)              Noble Academy                               

24:45.0    22 

   24.  Bella Evan-Cook (10)           F.W. Parker                                 

24:46.0    23 

   25.  Marie Robenkova (10)           Noble Academy                               

25:17.0     P 

   26.  Sherley Alvarado (12)          DePaul College Prep                         

25:23.0    25 

   27.  Jenna Wyman (12)               North Shore Country Day                     

25:29.0    26 

   28.  Rebecca Passantino (00)        Holy Trinity                                

25:49.0     - 

   29.  Rebecca Everett (09)           Luther North College Prep                   

25:55.0    27 

   30.  Ashley Cotter (09)             North Shore Country Day                     

26:03.0     P 

   31.  Grace Lynch (12)               Willows Academy                             

26:09.0     P 

   32.  Lauren Goodman (12)            F.W. Parker                                 

26:12.0    30 

   33.  Evelyn Hodge (12)              Sullivan                                    

26:18.0     - 

   34.  Morgan Harler (12)             F.W. Parker                                 

26:32.0    31 

   35.  Michelle Diaz (10)             Luther North College Prep                   

26:33.0     P 

   36.  Clare Brown (10)               Willows Academy                             

26:59.0     P 

   37.  Annika Weinberg (12)           North Shore Country Day                     

27:29.0     P 

   38.  Morelia Aguilar (09)           Chicago Academy                             

27:51.0    35 

   39.  Karolina Peza (12)             Chicago Academy                             

28:13.0    36 

   40.  Jaqueline Rojo (10)            DePaul College Prep                         

28:30.0    37 

   41.  Zoe Gardner (11)               F.W. Parker                                 

28:38.0    38 

   42.  Brianna Olivarez               Intrinsic Charter                           

29:02.0     - 



   43.  Grace Philip (11)              F.W. Parker                                 

29:40.0     P 

   44.  Jennifer Carchi (11)           Intrinsic Charter                           

29:57.0     - 

   45.  Jacqueline Ramirez (11)        Chicago Academy                             

30:06.0    40 

   46.  Kailan Bragado (12)            Chicago Academy                             

30:59.0    41 

   47.  Jessica Velez (11)             Intrinsic Charter                           

33:00.0     - 

   48.  Elvia Ramirez (11)             Chicago Academy                             

36:45.0    42 

   49.  Sabrina Akbar (10)             Chicago Academy                             

36:47.0     P 

   50.  Adrienne Toney (10)            Chicago Academy                             

37:22.0     P 

 

         TEAM                                     NAME                    

FIN    RESULTS    PTS 

 

     1.  Willows Academy                          Kailey Mongoven (10)      

5      21:42      5 

                                                  Anne O'Regan (11)         

8      22:07      7 

                                                  Bridget Mongoven (09)    

10      22:33      9 

                                                  Maddie McEvoy (11)       

13      22:46     12 

                                                  Fransi Inguanti (11)     

19      23:49     18 

                                                  Grace Lynch (12)         

31      26:09 

                                                  Clare Brown (10)         

36      26:59 

 

         Willows Academy                          ** TEAM TOTAL **               

1:52:57     51 

 

     2.  North Shore Country Day                  Katie Glew (12)           

1      20:15      1 

                                                  Anna Brennan (11)         

9      22:13      8 

                                                  Emma Flannery (12)       

15      23:14     14 

                                                  Emma Smirl (09)          

20      23:54     19 

                                                  Jenna Wyman (12)         

27      25:29     26 

                                                  Ashley Cotter (09)       

30      26:03 

                                                  Annika Weinberg (12)     

37      27:29 

 



         North Shore Country Day                  ** TEAM TOTAL **               

1:55:05     68 

 

     3.  Luther North College Prep                Kayla Armstrong (12)      

7      22:05      6 

                                                  Alana Santos (11)        

11      22:39     10 

                                                  Sarah Martinez (09)      

17      23:26     16 

                                                  Casey De La Cruz (9)     

18      23:34     17 

                                                  Rebecca Everett (09)     

29      25:55     27 

                                                  Michelle Diaz (10)       

35      26:33 

 

         Luther North College Prep                ** TEAM TOTAL **               

1:57:39     76 

 

     4.  Noble Academy                            Michelle Villagran (09)   

2      20:18      2 

                                                  Sydney Smith (09)        

16      23:15     15 

                                                  Justice Wysinger (10)    

21      24:04     20 

                                                  Angelina Sanchez (09)    

22      24:09     21 

                                                  Julissa Leal (11)        

23      24:45     22 

                                                  Marie Robenkova (10)     

25      25:17 

 

         Noble Academy                            ** TEAM TOTAL **               

1:56:31     80 

 

     5.  DePaul College Prep                      Kailee Carro (11)         

3      21:00      3 

                                                  Destiny Garcia (09)       

4      21:17      4 

                                                  Andrea Arrellano (09)    

14      23:11     13 

                                                  Sherley Alvarado (12)    

26      25:23     25 

                                                  Jaqueline Rojo (10)      

40      28:30     37 

 

         DePaul College Prep                      ** TEAM TOTAL **               

1:59:21     82 

 

     6.  F.W. Parker                              Audrey Shadle (10)       

12      22:43     11 

                                                  Bella Evan-Cook (10)     

24      24:46     23 



                                                  Lauren Goodman (12)      

32      26:12     30 

                                                  Morgan Harler (12)       

34      26:32     31 

                                                  Zoe Gardner (11)         

41      28:38     38 

                                                  Grace Philip (11)        

43      29:40 

 

         F.W. Parker                              ** TEAM TOTAL **               

2:08:51    133 

 

     7.  Chicago Academy                          Morelia Aguilar (09)     

38      27:51     35 

                                                  Karolina Peza (12)       

39      28:13     36 

                                                  Jacqueline Ramirez (11)  

45      30:06     40 

                                                  Kailan Bragado (12)      

46      30:59     41 

                                                  Elvia Ramirez (11)       

48      36:45     42 

                                                  Sabrina Akbar (10)       

49      36:47 

                                                  Adrienne Toney (10)      

50      37:22 

 

         Chicago Academy                          ** TEAM TOTAL **               

2:33:54    194 

 

     8.  Beacon Acad.                             Lucy Malcoun (09)         

6      21:52 

 

         Beacon Acad.                             ** TEAM TOTAL **                 

21:52 

 

         Holy Trinity                             Rebecca Passantino (00)  

28      25:49 

 

         Holy Trinity                             ** TEAM TOTAL **                 

25:49 

 

         Sullivan                                 Evelyn Hodge (12)        

33      26:18 

 

         Sullivan                                 ** TEAM TOTAL **                 

26:18 

 

         Intrinsic Charter                        Brianna Olivarez         

42      29:02 

                                                  Jennifer Carchi (11)     

44      29:57 

                                                  Jessica Velez (11)       

47      33:00 



 

         Intrinsic Charter                        ** TEAM TOTAL **               

1:31:59 


